
MEGA 
E-AUCTION 

SALE NOTICE
(UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002)Regional Office : 14/15, Variety Hall Road, Coimbatore - 641 001

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India had taken possession of the following schedule mentioned 
properties on the dates mentioned below, under sec. 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, pursuant to the demand notice dated as mentioned below, issued under Sec 
13(2) of the said Act, in the following loan accounts with right to sell the same for realization of Bank’s dues plus interest as 
detailed hereunder. And  whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues by the borrower / guarantor / mortgagor, the 
undersigned, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) (a) of the Said Act read with rule 8 and 9 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 proposes to realize the Bank’s dues by sale of the said properties. The Sale will be 
done by the undersigned  through e-auction platform provided at the website : https://ibapi.in

Branch : . Name of the Loan Account :  
Vengamedu, Angeripalayam PO, Tirupur- 641603. Amount Due :  23,59,000/-  and interest plus other 
charges thereon. Demand Notice Date :  22.09.2021. Possession taken on : 29.11.2021.

Tirupur Branch M/s.K.M.Knitters, S.F.No.233/1, Madeswara Nagar, 
Rs.  as on 29.11.2021 

Borrower : 

ITEM / DESCRIPTIONS.No NAME OF SUPPLIER QTY IN NOS DATE OF PURCHASE

Brother Model:S-7000DD-403 New Horizon 15 24.02.2015

Yamato Industrial Sewing Machines Yamato (Hong Kong)Co Ltd 30 Sets 06.02.2015

1

2

Power Drivien Cloth Cutting Machine Focus Garment Tech PTE Ltd 1 19.02.20153

Automatic rib cutting machine Focus Garment Tech PTE Ltd 1 19.02.20154

Thread Trimming Machine Focus Garment Tech PTE Ltd 2 19.02.20155

Automatic electric steam generator with accessories Sakthi Trades and Technical Service 3 28.03.20156

Ironing table accessories Sakthi Trades and Technical Service 7 28.03.20157

Heater less steam Iron box with accessories Sakthi Trades and Technical Service 7 28.03.20158

Stain removing machine with accessories Sakthi Trades and Technical Service 1 28.03.20159

Band Knite cutting Cut & Fit Machine Works 1 28.02.201510

Metal Glove Cut & Fit Machine Works 1 28.02.201511

TLS100C-7-50E AIM Compressor 
(10 HP,500L,7KG,Single stage with Electrical)

Unique Air Solutions 1 26.02.2015
12

40 CFM REFRIGERATED AIR DRYER Unique Air Solutions 1 26.02.201513

Oil Cooled Transformer Thulasi Associates 1 28.02.201514

8*2 Line Production table with wiring and lighting 
Pipe Frame Heavy Powder 

Vikash Furnitures 24 15.03.201515

Light Vikash Furnitures 48 15.03.201516

MCB Box (metal Sheet) Vikash Furnitures 4 15.03.201517

Singer Beach Round Pipe Vikash Furnitures 55 15.03.201518

8*4 Cheking table(Pipe frame) Vikash Furnitures 8 15.03.201519

8*3 Feeding Endline Table Vikash Furnitures 6 15.03.201520

Rack cut part Vikash Furnitures 8 17.03.201521

Fabric storage heavy rack metal sheet type Vikash Furnitures 10 17.03.201522

4*3 Single checking table pipe frame Vikash Furnitures 14 17.03.201523

6*3 feeding tabel Vikash Furnitures 8 17.03.201524

Cutting tabel heavy pipe type Vikash Furnitures 8 17.03.201525

Fabric pallet Vikash Furnitures 40 17.03.201526

Kirloskar Green Genset Power Engineers 1 25.02.201527

Value of Machineries : Rs.23,59,000/-             

Reserve Price : Rs.23.59 lakhs. EMD : Rs.2,35,900/-.  Bid Increase Amount : Rs.10,000/-. Date of Auction : 30.06.2022. 
Time of Auction :  11.00 AM to 3.00 PM.  Date of Inspection of the Property :  On all working days between 17.06.2022 
and 27.06.2022 between 10 AM and 4 PM with the prior appointment of branch manager. Last Date of Remitting 
EMD :  27.06.2022.  Authorised Officer Mobile No : 8072093306

 DESCRIPTION / SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY :  

TERMS & CONDITIONS : 1. The auction sale will be online E-Auction/Bidding through website https://ibapi.in the 
above specified date & time (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes till the conclusion of sale).  2. Bids shall be 
submitted through online on or before 27.06.2022, 10.00 p.m. 3. The E-Auction is being held on “AS IS WHERE IS 
BASIS”. 4. Intending bidders are required to go through the website https://ibapi.in for detailed terms and conditions 
of auction sale  before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 5. Successful 
bidder/purchaser will remit TDS @ 1% on sale proceeds on immovable property/ies of value Rs.50.00 lacs and above 
as per Sec 194 IA of the income tax Act 1961 and deposit the same by furnishing the challan in Form 26QB and submit 
the Original receipt of TDS Certificate to Bank.  6. For further any property related query may contact                                
Chief Manager Mobile : , 

 during office hours during the working days and after Registration by the 
bidder in the web portal, intending bidder/purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded 
in Web Portal before last date of submission of the bid viz 1) Copy of NEFT/RTGS Challan, 2) Copy of PAN Card, 3) 
Identification (KYC) viz self attested copy of Voter ID Card / Driving Licence  / Passport etc., 4) Copy of proof of 
address, without which the bid is liable to be rejected.

8072093306 Central Bank of India, Tirupur Branch, Tirupur, Email Id: 
bmcoim0910@centralbankofindia.co.in

Date   : 14.06.2022
Place : Coimbatore

 Authorised officer
Central Bank of India


